50480686103/06/2018PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/29/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM CLARK	02/22/2018
SETH FULLERTON	02/05/2018
GRETCHEN MILLER	02/20/2018
MICHAEL KOERNER	02/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES CLARK
Street Address:	1120 SE MAIN ST., SUITE 303
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61705558
Application Number:	14419462
Application Number:	29419292
Patent Number:	8718457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(503)	595-5301
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	5035	955300
Email:	zoe.b	ostwick@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name:	RAM	ON A. KLITZKE/KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1:	121 5	SW SALMON ST, SUITE 1600
Address Line 2:	ONE	WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4:	POR	TLAND, OREGON 97204
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	1	8879-89795-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAMON A. KLITZKE II
SIGNATURE:		/RAMON A. KLITZKE II/

504806861

PATENT REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0265

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page3.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page4.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page5.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page6.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page7.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page8.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page9.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page10.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page11.tif
source=Patent Assignment - UNRULY-	signed#page12.tif

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unruly, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 1204 SE Water Ave., Ste. 21, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Jim Clark (aka James Clark; aka Clark James), a United States individual, with an address of 1120 SE Main St., Suite 303, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and inventions described therein, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide (including continuations and other applications claiming priority therefrom) and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person(s) signing this assignment is/are lawful representative(s) of ASSIGNOR and is/are authorized to execute this assignment on its behalf.
- (4) This assignment being effective nunc pro tunc, May 29, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Authorized Members of ASSIGNOR has signed his/her name, on the date indicated.

UNRULY, LLC	
\cap	
(G
By:	
Jim Clark, Member	
Dated:	02.22.18

PATENT REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0267

By:	
	Seth Fullerton, Member
	Dated:

By: ______ Gretchen Miller, Member Dated: _____

By: _____ Michael Koerner, Member Dated: _____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed fits name, on the date indicated.

	hourse and hourse	
James (Clark (aka Clark James; Jim Clark)	
Dated:	02.22.18	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No./Pat. No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
U.S.	61/705,558	9/25/2012	ELECTRICITY	Expired
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	14/419,462	2/3/2015	ELECTRICITY	Pending
			GENERATOR	
PCT	PCT/US2013/029700	3/7/2013	ELECTRICITY	Lapsed
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	29/419,292	4/26/2012	CAMERA HOUSING	Abandoned
U.S.	8,718,457	5/24/2012	CAMERA CASE	Issued

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unruly, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 1204 SE Water Ave., Ste. 21, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Jim Clark (aka James Clark; aka Clark James), a United States individual, with an address of 1120 SE Main St., Suite 303, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and inventions described therein, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide (including continuations and other applications claiming priority therefrom) and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person(s) signing this assignment is/are lawful representative(s) of ASSIGNOR and is/are authorized to execute this assignment on its behalf.
- (4) This assignment being effective nunc pro tunc, May 29, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Authorized Members of ASSIGNOR has signed his/her name, on the date indicated.

UNRULY, LLC

By:

•	Jim Clark, Member
	Dated:

Seth Fullerton, I	
Dated:	2/05/2018
By: Gretchen Miller	
	, includer
Ву:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his name, on the date indicated.

James Clark (aka Clark James; Jim Clark) Dated: _____

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No./Pat. No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
U.S.	61/705,558	9/25/2012	ELECTRICITY	Expired
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	14/419,462	2/3/2015	ELECTRICITY	Pending
			GENERATOR	
PCT	PCT/US2013/029700	3/7/2013	ELECTRICITY	Lapsed
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	29/419,292	4/26/2012	CAMERA HOUSING	Abandoned
U.S.	8,718,457	5/24/2012	CAMERA CASE	Issued

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unruly, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 1204 SE Water Ave., Ste. 21, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNOR"),

bereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Jim Clark (aka James Clark; aka Clark James), a United States individual, with an address of 1120 SE Main St., Suite 303, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and inventions described therein, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide (including continuations and other applications claiming priority therefrom) and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person(s) signing this assignment is/are lawful representative(s) of ASSIGNOR and is/are authorized to execute this assignment on its behalf.
- (4) This assignment being effective nunc pro tunc, May 29, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Authorized Members of ASSIGNOR has signed his/hername, on the date indicated.

UNRULY, LLC

89

¥.,	 ******	naarinaanaabi baabatu babtu at	antinana guatananan ar	adaabaa ahaaliyy issa
	Member			

Dated: _____



Ву: _____ Seth Fullerton, Member Dated: 84 Greichen Miller, Member ð Dates. By: ____ Michael Koerner, Member

Dated: _____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his name, on the date indicated.

James Clark (aka Clark James; Jim Clark) Dated: _____

> PATENT REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0274

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No./Pat. No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
U.S.	61/705,558	9/25/2012	ELECTRICITY GENERATOR	Expired
U.S.	14/419,462	2/3/2015	ELECTRICITY GENERATOR	Pending
PCT	PCT/US2013/029700	3/7/2013	ELECTRICITY GENERATOR	Lapsed
U.S.	29/419,292	4/26/2012	CAMERA HOUSING	Abandoned
U.S.	8,718,457	5/24/2012	CAMERA CASE	Issued

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unruly, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 1204 SE Water Ave., Ste. 21, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Jim Clark (aka James Clark; aka Clark James), a United States individual, with an address of 1120 SE Main St., Suite 303, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and inventions described therein, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide (including continuations and other applications claiming priority therefrom) and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person(s) signing this assignment is/are lawful representative(s) of ASSIGNOR and is/are authorized to execute this assignment on its behalf.
- (4) This assignment being effective nunc pro tunc, May 29, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Authorized Members of ASSIGNOR has signed his/her name, on the date indicated.

UNRULY, LLC

By:

Jim Clark, Member
Dated:

By: _____ Seth Fullerton, Member Dated: _____

By: ______Gretchen Miller, Member Dated: ____

By:

Michael Koerner, Member Dated: 2/16/18

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his name, on the date indicated.

James Clark (aka Clark James; Jim Clark) Dated: _____

> PATENT REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0277

Page 2 of 3

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No./Pat. No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
U.S.	61/705,558	9/25/2012	ELECTRICITY	Expired
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	14/419,462	2/3/2015	ELECTRICITY	Pending
			GENERATOR	
PCT	PCT/US2013/029700	3/7/2013	ELECTRICITY	Lapsed
			GENERATOR	
U.S.	29/419,292	4/26/2012	CAMERA HOUSING	Abandoned
U.S.	8,718,457	5/24/2012	CAMERA CASE	Issued

Page 3 of 3